Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/31/2004			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
HP Hood Inc.				03/31/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	HP Hood LLC					
Street Address:	90 Everett Avenue					
City:	Chelsea					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02150					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number State			
Application Number: 29		29203	Number 02205			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)443-0004						
Fax Number: (617)443-0004						
Correspondence will b	Correspondence will be sent via LIS Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Phone: 617-443-9292						
Email: mbrown@bromsun.com						
Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Murphy Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street						
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2195/103		Ī	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Timothy M. Murphy			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif						

500085143

PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0390

I

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HP HOOD INC. ", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HP HOOD LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HP HOOD LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREEY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.



3677892 8100M 040236785

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3025218

DATE: 03-31-04

PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0392

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:19 FM 03/31/2004 FILED 01:18 PM 03/31/2004 SRV 040236785 - 3677892 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of HP HOOD INC. with and into HP HOOD LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"),

the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger

for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited liability company and the corporation which are to merge are:

Name	Jurisdiction
HP Hood Inc.	Massachusetts
HP Hood LLC	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Act by the domestic limited liability company and the Massachusetts corporation which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is HP Hood LLC.
- 4. The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving limited liability company located at 90 Everett Avenue, Suite 200, Chelsea, MA 02150.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of the domestic limited liability company or any stockholder in the Massachusetts corporation which is to merge.
- 6. The Merger shall be effective at 8:00 AM, Eastern Standard Time on April 1, 2004.

I

(B0208793; 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of March 31, 2004, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

HP HOOD LLC

By: H.P. Hood Trust,

2

Its Sole Member By: Name: John A. Kaneb Title: / Trustee

{B0208793; 2}

PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 03/15/2006